

BULLETIN



SECURE AVIATION TRANSPORT LOCAL LODGE 16 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS

April 25, 2023

Allied Universal: Pacific Region Negotiations Committee 2023 Nomination/ Election Notice for Local Lodge 16.

Point of clarification; there will be an In Person Voting on June 20, 2023

POLLS WILL BE OPEN: June 20, 2023 at 9:00 am and close at 9:00 pm

LOCATION: TBD

All Nomination forms **MUST** be submitted in person (**Recording Secretary of LL 16, IAMAW YVR Office Level 4 Domestic Terminal**) or by email to the Recording Secretary: joannaveloso@iamaw16.com subject line to include- Allied Negotiation Committee/ Base

Nominations forms must be submitted to the recording secretary by <u>May 15, 2023</u> @ 09:00.

Nominations will be accepted from the floor at the May 16, 2023 General Meeting

Nominator and the Nominee must be present at the General Meeting for the Nomination to be accepted from the floor by the President.

IAMAW CONSTITUTION – ARTICLE II – SECTION 3 – ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Members who reside in outlying Districts more than 25 miles from the designated balloting place, members who are either confined because of a verified illness or on leave qualifying under U.S. and Canadian family leave laws, or on vacation, or on official I.A.M. business approved by the Local Lodge or District Lodge or Grand Lodge, or on an employer travel assignment, or reserve military leave, as the case may be, shall be furnished absentee ballots. Members applying for an absentee ballot on the basis of residing in an outlying district more than 25 miles from the designated balloting place, shall have their eligibility to vote by absentee ballot determined by the Recording Secretary and the Secretary Treasurer before the ballot is mailed. Members found not to be eligible to vote by absentee ballot will be so notified within 10 days of the receipt of their application.

Absentee Ballots must be received by the Recording Secretary no later than **09:00**May **19, 2023** by hand delivery, email or mail.

Joanna Veloso Recording Secretary joannaveloso@iamaw16.com YVR Domestic Terminal RPO Suite B4212

Phone: 604-303-0461/Fax: 604-303-0481 www.iamaw16.ca Twitter: @iamll16

